
Contract Number CM1831-A4 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 4/EXTENSION TO THE CONTINUING CONTRACT 
FOR MISCELLANEOUS ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR NASSAU AMELIA 

UTILITY 

THIS AGREEMENT entered into this 21st day of December , 2016 by 

and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, 

FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as 

"County") and GAl CONSULTANTS, INC. located at 618 E. South Street, Orlando, FL 

32801; (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement on March 21, 2012 for 

professional engineering services in connection with Nassau Amelia Utility; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial three year term 

beginning March 21, 2012 and ending March 20, 2015 with an option to renew for two 

additional one year periods; 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into renewal periods beginning March 21, 2015 

and ending March 20, 2017; and 

WHEREAS, the Director of Nassau Amelia Utility has advised the Board of 

County Commissioners that it is necessary to issue Work Authorizations now for work at 

Nassau Amelia Utility; and 

WHEREAS, Work Authorizations, recommended by the Director, within the scope 

of this contract will extend past the expiration date; and 

WHEREAS, the Board, based on the recommendation, desires to amend and 

extend said Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1 



Contract Number CM 1831-A4 

1. The performance period is hereby extended for an additional period 

beginning March 21, 2017 and ending August 31, 2017 to allow for the 

completion of Work Authorizations issued within the scope of this contract. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

Attest as to the authenticity ofthe 
Chairman's signature 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NAS U COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Its: Chairman 

Approved as to form and legality by the 
Count 

[Signatures continue on next page] 

2 



sTATE oF El~v 1 ciC\. 
COUNTY OF ~D A\] OJ 

Contract Number CM 1831-A4 

Before me personally appeared, \Le,\JiO \?.,. l £aclbe,_,ttel , who is 
personally known ___x_ or produced as identification, 
known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and 
acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the purposes 
therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this ~day of No\J{>_VY\~( , 2016. 

Notary-Public-State of F/on do. 
My Commission expires: 

--- -

• 

Alit EliZMETH THOMPSON-KING 
....., Pllllllc - Stilt ol Florida 

i Comi'IIIIIIOII t1 FF 975547 
: My Ccllllm. Elpkes Jul 14, 2020 

lolldtd~ lllllonllllol•y Assn 

at large 

3 

I 
I 

I 
I 


